504642691 11/15/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4689412

		Ν	JEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			ame		Execution Date	
VICTOR GHERDAN JR.					10/19/2017	
THOMAS MOYER			10/31/2017			
DOUGLAS JAHN JR.				10/26/2017		
JENNIFER MCHALE					11/06/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	ANDEF	ANDERSONBRECON INC.				
Street Address:	4545 ASSEMBLY DRIVE					
City:	ROCKFORD					
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	61109					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
		157253		-		
Application number.						
	I					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
		(215)54	40-5818			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	the e-l	mail address first; if that is u			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provideo	the e-l d; if tha	mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha 215540	<i>mail address first; if that is ui t is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 19216			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	o the e-l d; if tha 215540 docketi	mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-ld; if tha</i> 215540 docketi HOWS0	<i>mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 19216 ng@howsoniplaw.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	215540 docketi HOWS0 350 SE	<i>mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 19216 ng@howsoniplaw.com ON & HOWSON LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-ld; if tha</i> 215540 docketi HOWS 350 SE BLDG (<i>mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 19216 ng@howsoniplaw.com ON & HOWSON LLP NTRY PARKWAY			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	b the e-l d; if that 215540 docketi HOWS0 350 SE BLDG 6 BLUE E	<i>mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 19216 ng@howsoniplaw.com ON & HOWSON LLP NTRY PARKWAY 620, STE 210			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-l d; if that 215540 docketi HOWS0 350 SE BLDG 6 BLUE E	<i>mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se 19216 ng@howsoniplaw.com ON & HOWSON LLP NTRY PARKWAY 520, STE 210 3ELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422</i>			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-l d; if that 215540 docketi HOWS0 350 SE BLDG 6 BLUE E A V	mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se 09216 ng@howsoniplaw.com ON & HOWSON LLP NTRY PARKWAY 620, STE 210 3ELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	b the e-l d; if that 215540 docketii HOWS0 350 SE BLDG 6 BLUE E BLUE E A V 7/	mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se 09216 ng@howsoniplaw.com ON & HOWSON LLP NTRY PARKWAY 620, STE 210 BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422 ABI18USA VILLIAM BAK			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	b the e-l d; if that 215540 docketii HOWS0 350 SE BLDG 6 BLUE E BLUE E A V 7/	mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se ogene ng@howsoniplaw.com ON & HOWSON LLP NTRY PARKWAY 620, STE 210 BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422 ABI18USA VILLIAM BAK William Bak/			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided	b the e-l d; if that 215540 docketii HOWS0 350 SE BLDG 6 BLUE E A V 7 1 ge1.tif	mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se ogene ng@howsoniplaw.com ON & HOWSON LLP NTRY PARKWAY 620, STE 210 BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422 ABI18USA VILLIAM BAK William Bak/			

source=executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=executed_Assignment#page4.tif

ABI18USA

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Victor Gherdan Jr., Thomas Moyer, Douglas Jahn Jr. and Jennifer McHale, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and are the owners of an invention entitled CHILD-RESISTANT, SENIOR-FRIENDLY PACKAGE, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been signed by ASSIGNORS; and

WHEREAS, AndersonBrecon Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and engaged in business at 4545 Assembly Drive, Rockford, IL 61109, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS, that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and direct its attorneys to insert, in the space provided below, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

> PATENT REEL: 044126 FRAME: 0908

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by Victor Gherdan Jr. this __________, 2017.

A	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of New Jesey	:
	: SS.
County of Canden	:

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this 19 day of $\partial c + b e / c$, 2017 personally appeared Victor Gherdan Jr. to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by Thomas Moyer this 31 day of October, 2017.

(SEAL)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

SS.

State of Illinois

County of Winnebago

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this 31 day of October, 2017 personally appeared Thomas Moyer to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL JODI L HERMANS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/30/19

2

PATENT REEL: 044126 FRAME: 0909

WILLIAM M RIDER Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Apr 11, 2019 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by Douglas Jahn Jr. this $2 \int day \, of \int de de v$, 2017.

Douglas Jahn Jr

State of Ohio

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE SS.

County of Butler

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.

Stephance Bradford Notary Public 11, TITUN

7 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by Jennifer McHale this 6 day of <u>November</u>, 2017.

Jenf WHCh (SEAL)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of

County of

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this \mathcal{O}^{T} day of $\mathcal{N}_{ovember}$, 2017 personally appeared Jennifer McHale to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.

SS.

otary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Justin Castello, Notary Public McCandless Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2018 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

PATENT REEL: 044126 FRAME: 0910

3

Application for United States Letters patent Serial Number 15/725,302 filed October 5, 2017.

Howson & Howson LIP